50
REFCO Magic Seal
Charging Hoses
Magic Seal charging hose features:
 Built in valve automatically closes when disconnecting the
 charging hose from the system, preventing refrigerant loss and
 burning of the skin
 One side straight connection, other side 45 ° bended
 Standard 870 psi working pressure and 3600 psi burst pressure
 make the hose good for all refrigerants including R410A
 Eight sided crimp ensures maximum life
 Knurled brass nut for easy fi nger tightening
 Tefl on seals in place of neoprene - proven to last up to
 10 times longer
 Multiple lengths available
 Color-coded for convenience
Designation Description Part No.
CPV-36-Y 36" Yellow hose w/built in shut off valve 9881232
CPV-36-R 36" Red hose w/built in shut off valve 9881242
CPV-36-B 36" Blue hose w/built in shut off valve 9881237
CPV-48-Y 48" Yellow hose w/built in shut off valve 9881231
CPV-48-R 48" Red hose w/built in shut off valve 9881241
CPV-48-B 48" Blue hose w/built in shut off valve 9881236
CPV-60-Y 60" Yellow hose w/built in shut off valve 9881230
CPV-60-R 60" Red hose w/built in shut off valve 9881240
CPV-60-B 60" Blue hose w/built in shut off valve 9881235
CPV-72-Y 72" Yellow hose w/built in shut off valve 9881229
CPV-72-R 72" Red hose w/built in shut off valve 9881239
CPV-72-B 72" Blue hose w/built in shut off valve 9881234
Sets of 3
Magic Seal charging hose
Designation Description Part No.
CPV-CCL-36 Set of 3 - 36" w/built in shut off valve 4495412
CPV-CCL-48 Set of 3 - 48" w/built in shut off valve 4662551
CPV-CCL-60 Set of 3 - 60" w/built in shut off valve 4495421
CPV-CCL-72 Set of 3 - 72" w/built in shut off valve 4495439
CPV-36-B
51
REFCO 3/8“ SAE
Charging Hoses
Features of the 3/8" SAE charging hose
are as follows:
 Standard 465 psi working pressure,
 2250 psi burst pressure
 Eight sided crimp to ensure
 maximum hose life
 Knurled brass nut for easy fi nger tightening
 Multiple hose lengths available
 Color-coded for convenience
Spare Parts for REFCO
3/8" SAE Charging Hoses
Designation Description Part No.
P-510 Neoprene O-ring
  for 3/8" SAE charging hoses 9884169
P-510/10 10 Neoprene O-rings
  for 3/8" SAE charging hoses 9880870
A-40513 Core depressor
  for 3/8" SAE charging hoses 9880957
A-40513/10 10 Core depressors
  for 3/8" SAE charging hoses 9884813
A-40513
HCL6-60-Y
Designation Description Part No.
HCL6-60-Y 60" 3/8" SAE Yellow hose 9881313